1 of 21
Optimum Technology Matching®  Applied
GaAs HBT
InGaP HBT
GaAs MESFET
SiGe BiCMOS
Si BiCMOS
SiGe HBT

3.9 nH
R8
0 
R6
20 K
10 of 21
RF5652
DS120125
7628 Thorndike Road, Greensboro, NC  27409-9421 · For sales or technical
support, contact RFMD at  or .
 WLAN Evaluation Board BOM
Description Qty
Reference
Designator
Manufacturer Manufacturer's P/N
CAP, 10uF, 10%, 10V, X5R, 0805 1 C17 Murata Electronics GRM21BR61A106KE19L
CAP, 6.8pF, 5%, 50V, C0G, 0402 1 C16 Murata Electronics GJM1555C1H6R8CB01E
CAP, 680pF, 5%, 50V, C0G, 0402 2 C5, C6 Murata Electronics GRM1555C1H681JZ01D
CAP, 330pF, 10%, 50V, X7R, 0402 1 C7 Murata Electronics GRM155R71H331KA01E
CAP, 1uF, 10%, 10V, X5R, 0402 2 C11, C15 Murata Electronics GRM155R61A105KE15D
CAP, 4.7pF, +/-0.25pF, 50V, HI-Q, 0402 2 C12, C13 Murata Electronics GJM1555C1H4R7CB01E
CAP, 0.7pF, +/-0.25pF, 50V, HI-Q, 0402 2 C2, C10 Murata Electronics GRM1555C1HR70BZ01D
CAP, 1.5pF, +/-0.25pF, 50V, HI-Q, 0402 1 C8 - 105mils from QFN edge Murata Electronics GJM1555C1H1R5CB01E
CAP, 3.9pF, +/-0.25pF, 50V, HI-Q, 0402 1 C19 - 45mils from QFN edge Murata Electronics GRM1555C1H3R9CZ01E
CAP, 2.7pF, +/-0.25pF, 50V, HI-Q, 0402 1 C9 Murata Electronics GRM1555C1H2R7CZ01E
RES, 360 OHM, 5%, 1/16W, 0402 1 R1 Kamaya, Inc RMC1/16S-361JTH
RES, 110 OHM, 5%, 1/16W, 0402 1 R2 Panasonic Industrial Co  ERJ-2GEJ111X
RES, 22 OHM, 5%, 1/16W, 0402 3 R3, R4, R5 Kamaya, Inc RMC1/16S-220JTH
RES, 20 KOHM, 5%, 1/16W, 0402 1 R6 KOA Speer Electronics, Inc. RK73H1ETP2002F
IND, 3.9nH, 5%, WW, 0603 1 L6 Coilcraft 0603HC-3N9XJLW
RES, 0 OHM, 0402 2 R7, R8 Kamaya, Inc RMC1/16SJPTH
IND, 3.9nH, +/-0.3nH, M/L, 0402 2 L3, L7 Murata Electronics LQP15MN3N9B02D

7628 Thorndike Road, Greensboro, NC  27409-9421 · For sales or technical
support, contact RFMD at  or .
WiMAX Evaluation Board BOM
Description Qty
Reference
Designator
Manufacturer Manufacturer's P/N
CAP, 10uF, 10%, 10V, X5R, 0805 1 C17 Murata Electronics GRM21BR61A106KE19L
CAP, 6.8pF, 5%, 50V, C0G, 0402 1 C16 Murata Electronics GJM1555C1H6R8CB01E
CAP, 680pF, 5%, 50V, C0G, 0402 2 C5, C6 Murata Electronics GRM1555C1H681JZ01D
CAP, 330pF, 10%, 50V, X7R, 0402 1 C7 Murata Electronics GRM155R71H331KA01E
CAP, 1uF, 10%, 10V, X5R, 0402 2 C11, C15 Murata Electronics GRM155R61A105KE15D
CAP, 4.7pF, +/-0.25pF, 50V, HI-Q, 0402 2 C12, C13 Murata Electronics GJM1555C1H4R7CB01E
CAP, 0.7pF, +/-0.25pF, 50V, HI-Q, 0402 2 C2, C10 Murata Electronics GRM1555C1HR70BZ01D
CAP, 1.5pF, +/-0.25pF, 50V, HI-Q, 0402 1 C8 - 105mils from QFN edge Murata Electronics GJM1555C1H1R5CB01E
CAP, 3.3pF, +/-0.1pF, 50V, HI-Q, 0402 1 C19 - 45mils from QFN edge Murata Electronics GRM1555C1H3R3BZ01E
CAP, 3.9pF, +/-0.25pF, 50V, HI-Q, 0402 1 C9 Murata Electronics GRM1555C1H3R9CZ01E
CAP, 1.0pF, +/-0.25pF, 50V, HI-Q, 0402 1 C21 - 165mils from QFN edge Murata Electronics GJM1555C1H1R0CB01E
RES, 160 OHM, 5%, 1/16W, 0402 1 R1 Kamaya, Inc RMC1/16S-161JTH
RES, 100 OHM, 5%, 1/16W, 0402 1 R2 Kamaya, Inc RMC1/16S-101JTH
RES, 22 OHM, 5%, 1/16W, 0402 3 R3, R4, R5 Kamaya, Inc RMC1/16S-220JTH
RES, 20 KOHM, 5%, 1/16W, 0402 1 R6 KOA Speer Electronics, Inc. RK73H1ETP2002F
IND, 3.9nH, 5%, WW, 0603 1 L6 Coilcraft 0603HC-3N9XJLW
RES, 0 OHM, 0402 2 R7, R8 Kamaya, Inc RMC1/16SJPTH